KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT RECEIVE ,
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE b

July 29, 2024 JUL 29 204

KS Gove
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE "mental Ethjos Commiss
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS :

A.  Name of Candidate: ROSSs for Kansas 48 (Randy Ross)

Address: 12915 Connell Dr

City and Zip Code; _OVverland Park 66221 County: Johnson
Office Sought: Kansas House of Representatives District: 48

B. Check only if appropriate: ______Amended Filing ___ Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 2024)
1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ...........ccoeceverericiniiniiicnii s $2,929.48
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ..o $25,276.56
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ...........ccooverververreeremneriesnnrierssnesnnns $28,206.04
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ... $21,738.12
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .....cccovvniniiniiececicceinien $6,467.92
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... $41.84
7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .............. $21,100.00

D. “I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor.”

712924 T o, W

Date Signatu@jf Candidate or Treasurer

GEC Form 2024




SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Ross for Kansas 48

(Name of Candidate)
Occupation of Check Amount of
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check,
Date of Contributor Than $150 Loan or Other
Cash Check Loan E Minds N
Other Receipt
See Attached
$25,026.56
. $25,026.56
Subtotal This Page
Complete if last page of Schedule A
Total Itemized Receipts for Period $25,026.56
Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) $250.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) $25,276.56

Page of




Schedule A Contributions

Donation Date  First Name

7/25/2024 Michael
7/5/2024 leffery
6/6/2024 leff

S/24/2024 Terrance

5/21/2024 Robert

$/10/2024 Doug

4/27/2024 lohn

4/27/2024 Melissa

4/11/2024 Gregory

3/23/2024 jerry

3/19/2024 Dave

3/12/2024 Benee

3/2/2024 Kevin and Mary Ann

2/23/2024 jason
1/29/2024 Lloyd
1/25/2024 Ashley
1/18/2024 Charles
1/17/2024 Wil
1/2/2024 Dennis
1/2/2024 John
07/22/2024 Ed
07/15/2024 Connie
07/15/2024 Randy
07/10/2024 Cheryl
07/01/2024 Larry
06/04/2024 Gary
05/29/2024 Charles
05/23/2024 Randy
04/15/2024 Ken
04/15/2024 Deborah
04/12/2024 Will

04/08/2024 Craig and Barbara

03/22/2024 Andrea
03/15/2024 Jimmy
03/04/2024 Ed
02/16/2024 james
02/16/2024 Julie

Last Name

Kuckelman
Kocen
Maher
Brown
Holiday
White
loerger
Joerger
Hubler
Tubbs
Kurovski
Hudson
Naser
Ross
Holm
Rios

Lane
Hurst
Truman
Kuckelman
Roitz
Stanley
Ross
Herbst
McMillin
Branning
Crutchfield
Ross
Selzer
Grimes
Hurst
Ramsey
Berezoski
Holbrook
Roitz
Atchison
Magennis

Address Line

10740 Nall

13809 Goodman St.
11405 W 164th Place
13169 Knox St

7647 Hemlock Street
17049 Bluejacket Street
12724 Grant Street
12724 Grant Street
22630 West 87th Terrace
15726 Lowel! Lane
6029 Millbrook Street
11641 Knox Street

403 Jennifer Circle

752 Candlewood Drive

9016 Kimbro Avenue South

1703 Hopkins Ave
13909 Mastin Street
17037 s Schweiger Dr
2054 Tecumseh Rd
17610 W 67th Terr
11200 W 120th St
10111 W 121st St
12915 Connel! Dr
12911 Connell Dr
13124 Larsen St

18 Woodlawn Drive
9608 W 123rd St
12915 Connell Dr
12504 Buena Vista St
12504 Buena Vista St
311 N Overlook St
11025 W 122nd Ter
18944 W 166th Ter
14759 Benson St
11200 W 120th St
16772 W 158th St
12390 N Woodbine Ct

City

Overland Park
QOveriand Park
Overland Park
Overiand Park
Overland Park
Overland Park
Overland Park
Overtand Park
Lenexa
Overland Park
Shawnee
Overland Park
Red Oak

El Dorado Hills
Cottage Grove
Redwood City
Overland Park
Olathe
Manhattan
Shawnee
Overland Park
Overland Park
Overland Park
Overland Park
Overland Park
Andover
Overland Park
Overland Park
Leawood
Leawood
Olathe
Overland Park
Olathe
Overiand Park
Overfand Park
Olathe
Kansas City

State

KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS

CA
MN
CA
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
NJ
KS
KS
KS
K5
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS

zZip Occupation
66211

66223

66221 Sales

66213 Accountant
66204

66221 Retired/Retired
66213

66213

66227

66223

66218

66210

51566 Retired/Retired
95762 Engineer
55016

94062

66221 Consuitant
66062

66502

66217

66213

66213

66213 Candidate
66213 Retired/Retired
66213 Retired/Retired
07827 Consultant
66213

66213 Candidate

66209 Business Executive

66209 Ag Producer
66061

66213 Retired/Retired
66062

66221 Pastor

66213

66062

64079

Source

efunds
efunds
efunds
efunds
efunds
efunds
efunds
efunds
efunds
efunds
efunds
efunds
efunds
efunds
efunds
efunds
efunds
efunds
efunds
efunds
check
check
loan
check
check
check
check
loan
check
check
check
check
check
check
check
check
check

Total Amount

$104.48
$50.31
$208.65
$250.00
$104.48
$260.73
$75.00
$75.00
$50.31
$25.00
$26.35
$50.31
$521.15
$500.00
$104.48
$104.48
$260.73
$50.31
$50.31
$104.48
$100.00
$100.00
$10,000.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$100.00
$10,000.00
$250.00
$250.00
$50.00
$200.00
$50.00
$150.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$25,026.56



Ross for Kansas 48

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

(Name of Candidate)

List Occupation Value of
Date Name and Address for Those Giving an Description of In-Kind In-Kind
of Contributor In-Kind of More Than Contribution Contribution
$150
$0.00
Subtotal This Page
Complete if last page of Schedule B
Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions $41.84
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary) $41.84




SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Ross for Kansas 48

( Name of Candidate)

Purpose of Expenditure
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount
See attached
$21,738.12
$21,738.12
Subtotal This Page
Complete if last page of Schedule ¢
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $21,738.12
Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $21,738.12
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)
Page of



Schedule C Expenditures
Date Name

01/04/2024 Alpha Electoral Strategies
05/05/2024 Alpha Electoral Strategies
06/21/2024 Alpha Electoral Strategies
07/06/2024 Powell Studios
07/16/2024 Alpha Electoral Strategies
07/19/2024 Alpha Electoral Strategies
05/31/2024 Fusion Bank
04/30/2024 Fusion Bank
03/29/2024 Fusion Bank
02/29/2024 Fusion Bank
01/31/2024 Fusion Bank
07/25/2024 Randy Ross
07/25/2024 Anedot

Address
Springfield, MO
Springfield, MO
Springfield, MO
Topeka, KS
Springfield, MO
Springfield, MO
Overland Park, KS
Overland Park, KS
Overland Park, KS
Overland Park, KS
Overland Park, KS
Overland Park, KS
New Orleans, LA

Purpose
Consulting Fee
Brochure Printing/Email Services/Consulting Fee
Brochure Printing/Yard Signs
Video Services
Mailers Design/Print/Postage/Digital/Consulting Fee
Mailers Design/Print/Postage
Bank Fees
Bank Fees
Bank Fees
Bank Fees
Bank Fees
Reimbursement for Postage/Supplies/Food & Drinks for Volunteers
Anedot Fees

Amount

$500.00
$3,283.73
$3,348.92
$4,000.00
$6,035.32
$3,789.20
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$616.19
$124.76

$21,738.12



Ross for Kansas 48

SCHEDULE D
OTHER TRANSACTIONS

{ Name of Candidate)

Balance at
Date Name and Address Nature of Account or Loan Payable Close of
or Loan Receivable Period
Randy Ross Campaign Loan
1/3/23 12915 Conneli Dr $100.00
Overland Park, KS 66213
Randy Ross Campaign Loan
11/27/23 | 12915 Connell Dr $1,000.00
Overtand Park, KS 66213
Randy Ross Campaign Loan
5/23/24 | 12915 Connell Dr $10,000.00
Overland Park, KS 66213
Randy Ross Campaign Loan
7/15/24 | 12915 Connell Dr $10,000.00
Overland Park, KS 66213
$21,100.00
Subtotal This Page
Complete if last page of Schedule »
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (te line 7 of Summary) $21,100.00




